

## NOTICE & AGENDA OF CALLED MEETING McCRACKEN COUNTY FISCAL COURT

There will be a Called Meeting of the McCracken County Fiscal Court at 8:30 a.m. on Tuesday June 20, 2023, in Conference Room A at the McCracken County Courthouse, 300 Clarence Gaines Street, Paducah, Kentucky.

### AGENDA

## CALL TO ORDER

### ROLL CALL

#### I. TABLED FROM PREVIOUS MEETINGS

A. It is ordered to pay the invoices listed below to Barkley Regional Airport Authority for new terminal expenses, in the amount of \$33,391.42. This amount is one-half of the total invoices of \$66,782.84 and is pursuant to the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement dated August 28, 2021, between City of Paducah, Kentucky, the County of McCracken County, Kentucky, and the Barkley Regional Airport Authority.

> Invoice MCFC032923 dated 3/29/23 \$23,189.82. Invoice MCFC040523 dated 4/5/23 \$10,201.60.

B. It is ordered to pay the invoices listed below to Barkley Regional Airport Authority for new terminal expenses, in the amount of \$342,511.05. This amount is one-half of the total invoices of \$685,022.10 and is pursuant to the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement dated August 28, 2021, between City of Paducah, Kentucky, the County of McCracken County, Kentucky, and the Barkley Regional Airport Authority.

> Invoice MCFC042123 dated 4/21/2023 \$15,000.00. Invoice MCFC042623 dated 4/26/2023 \$287,739.38. Invoice MCFC042823 dated 4/28/2023 \$39,771.67.

C. It is ordered to pay the invoices listed below to Barkley Regional Airport Authority for new terminal expenses, in the amount of \$14,753.81. This amount is one-half of the total invoices of \$29,507.62 and is pursuant to the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement dated August 28, 2021, between City of Paducah, Kentucky, the County of McCracken County, Kentucky, and the Barkley Regional Airport Authority.

> Invoice MCFC050823 dated 5/8/23 \$4,099.54. Invoice MCFC051523 dated 5/15/23 \$10,654.27.

# II. COURT ORDERS

A. It is ordered to pay the invoices listed below to Barkley Regional Airport Authority for new terminal expenses, in the amount of \$480,410.83. This amount is one-half of the total invoices of \$960,821.66 and is pursuant to the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement dated August 28, 2021, between City of Paducah, Kentucky, the County of McCracken County, Kentucky, and the Barkley Regional Airport Authority.

> Invoice MCFC052423 dated 5/24/2023 \$26,823.00. Invoice MCFC052523 dated 5/25/2023 \$164,787.39. Invoice MCFC053023 dated 5/30/2023 \$3,958.18. Invoice MCFC053023 dated 5/30/2023 \$152,444.09. Invoice MCFC061223 dated 6/12/2023 \$128,861.82. Invoice MCFC061323 dated 6/13/2023 \$723.85. Invoice MCFC061423 dated 6/14/2023 \$2,812.50.

B. It is ordered that Axon Enterprise, Inc. be paid \$69,245.82 for 35 Tasers, 35 Batteries and 70 Cartridges for the McCracken County Sheriff's Office. Law Enforcement Protection Program (LEPP) Grant will reimburse the county for this purchase.

# III. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>